in accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the AM 1 O

tnselvency (England &

Weles) Rules 2016. Notice of administrator's progress report

Companies House

MMM

17/08/2018 #425
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details
Company number I—ONM_FF[E"?IEF

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Selwyn Building Services Limited

bold black capitals.

-

u_ Administrator’s name

Full forename(s} Benny
Surname Woolrych
E_ Administrator's address
Buiiding name/numberl 7th Floor
Street FShip Canal House
Post town 98 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
ot o | [4[wlo] [
Country ‘
r Administrator's name ©
Full forename(s) ‘ Anthony © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname l Collier another administrator,
E_ Administrator’s address @
Building name/numberl 7th Floor 98the;'adrr§pist{attoltl .
Se this section to tell us about
Street {Shlp Canal House another administrator.
Post town | 98 King Street
County/Region ﬁ\/tanchester
i 2 | s [wlul [
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

a

From date

-To date

Period of progress report
M B2 [270lls
il 8 MBlolMls

7 |

Progress report

—
] attach a copy of the progress repoit

: )

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Sighature

x| Vi

Signature date

s lofs i2lolils

04/17 Version 1.0




Selwyn Building Services Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 21/08/2017

Statement From 21/02/2018
of Affairs To 16/08/2018 To 16/08/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Work in progress NIL 1.00
2.00 Goodwill & IP NIL 2.00
Book Debts NIL 533,238.96
NIL 533,241.96
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators’ Fees 33,000.00 33,000.00
Debt Collection Fees 4,000.00 4,000.00
Bibby termination fee NIL 104,343.58
(37,000.00) (141,343.98)
SECURED CREDITORS
376,951.00 Bibby Financial Services Limited NIL 376,951.00
NIL (376,951.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
1.00 Customer contracts NIL 1.00
10,000.00 Plant & Machinery NIL 10,000.00
54,496.00 Stock NIL 54,496.00
500.00 Records NIL 500.00
Bock debts not funded NIL 282.60
Bank Interest Gross 96.33 182.32
Insurance claims NIL 875.00
96.33 66,336.92
COST OF REALISATIONS
Security costs NIL 490.00
Administrators' Remuneration 63,298.29 63,298.29
Administrators’ Disbursements 1,316.97 1,316.97
Accountancy fees 650.00 650.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati 5,270.00 5,270.00
Legal Fees 8,000.00 8,000.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 1,417.00 1,417.00
Legal disbursements 55.00 55.00
Corporation Tax 37.24 37.24
Storage Costs 55.00 55.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 84.60
Insurance of Assets 604.80 604.80
Bank Charges - Floating 5.00 5.00
(80,709.30) (81,283.80)
441,951.00 (117,612.97) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

10 August 2018 14:30



8T0¢ 1snbny 97

870z I3snbny 9T 03 810¢
Aleniga4 17 pouad ayy JoJ 1oday |euld ,Siojensiuiupy ay |

(NOILVULISINIWAY NI) poywi] s92IA9S Buipjing uAmas

AlOsIADY
E



Hoday |euld SI0IRASILILUPY U1
(UonenSIIWPY UL) PRI SeoiARs Buipling uAmpas

PoLIRd 23 Ul paunoul sasuadxa Jo Juswales e
SAIBINLWND pUBR POLIgd 2y3 404 Junodoe sjuswAed pue sydieday J
£10T 1snBny 1€ pajep uonejsjuiwipe ay jo asodind
Ajanenwng
oyl Buiaaiyae 1oy siesodoud ,siojensiujwpy syl sjesodo.d 3yl
pue poliad ayj 1o} SJUSWISINGSIP ,SI012ASILILPY 3] O S|ieRg 'a
SLLOISND) ¢ BNUDAD
1SN0 3 d WH JUWH 410M JO BNPALPS -
0373 A3UOIW B/L (11T S4enbg iewiuad Hetiteq UGHN|OSSIP 0] UCIENSILILIPE WO SA0U JO SD00N - EZIY WHO- d
P sa01AIa3 {eDURULY Aqgig Aqqig SIOJENSIUILPY BU) JO
0PRId AJUDAJOSUT JO JUSWRIRIS dIs jusunuiodde ayj pue Auedwos ayi Buipaebal uoneuwlcur Alojniels w
uojyepinb AEJUN|oA SIONPRID T Jua3u0)d xipuaddy
810z 3snbny 97 031 8107 Aeniged 1¢
polad Bunsodal aul poLiad 2yl S1500 1usuuioddy
dT1 Aosiapy -3l14 pue sasuadx3 ‘sjuswzsIngsld ‘uofelaunway ,SI01eNSILILIPY b
d¥4 10 191)[00 Auoyiuy pue yaAljoom Auusg s10jelsSiupyY 3y 510}IPa.3 10} WONNQ '€
(uonensiuuPY UT) paywr seoiAes Buipjing uAmies Auedwo) ayL polad 24l Ul UOARSIUILPY 3] Jo ssaiboly T
d11 AOSIAPY dyd dud UORRASIUIUPY Y3 JO MIIAIDAO Uy T
'podad siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suonejaalqqe HGuimoljoy syl 0D UoRIIS

ALOSLADY

cddd

suoneIAlIqge pue Ssjuajuo)




03 @np y1d J13yy uc ouejeq Buipuelsine au) 4o} wiep e abpoj o3 Japlo ul Andnuyueg
u] 29)SNLL S,JOPRNP JAWIO) B YIM Salinbua spew aAey SIOJOSIUILIPY WIOr Syl

vid

*301N0S SIY} WIOLY PIASIYIE 3 [|imM SUOIESI el
OU IRy} PapNPUOY pue Yomiaded JULADIDL DYl PaMBIADL SIOJRISIUILPY JUIOL YL

Juswivodde jo 3jep aif e 1oBpa) sAuedwo) ayy uo paseadde ye/7 JO
10199p papun)-uou e qualuaalbe acueul a010AUl 9Y3 01 193[gNS S1Gap Sl 01 UoIppe U]

SI01qop PO

*ssanold UoIa||od 199p
DY] Ul S0UBSISSE J13Y3 104 1VA SNId 000'FF PaleISUnWRI usaq aARY SIaseydind Syl

'3 xipuaddy 12 payoene yiom
Jo npayds a1 Ul papiacid si S1gap 300 O Uolie|as Ul pa3a|dwiod }Iom aul Jo s|ielep
[Ind4 *qinJ ut piedad Buiag Aqqig ui pansas YdIum ‘PIASIYOR SUIM YEEST JO suones)|eal
pue sssdold UCHD(OD ISP H00Q SYl PIPNPUOD SARY SIOIBISIUUPY W00 241

*s52004d UONP(|02 193P aY) Inoybnoiypy
Agglg pue SIOJRJISIUILLPY JUIOL 9Y] Pa1SISSe Sey Jaseydnd ayl uawAed Buijsanbal
sioygep Buipueisino o3 omisded jueadldl [l paplemlo) pue jusunuiodde Bty
Buimojioy Ajpjelpswiw Juswsbeuew yym J1ebpa| 101gap L) pamaia) SICJEASIUIWPpY
JUiof 3YL "EE9F sem uswiulodde uo anjea jood auy) pue Agqig Aq papuny a1om 51Gap
yooq s,Auedwio) ay3 jo Auiofew Sy "UOIBSURL) U3 WOL) PIPRIXa 21am S1qap Yooy

Juolwugalbe bUlUnoos|p aI0AU] Uk 01 JD0aldns 51g9p ¥00g

530=( >00d

Alosiapy

ddd

Hoday [2uld SICIENSIUNIPY BYL
(UONBLSIILIPY UT) PRYIIT S0I3S BUIp|INg uAmMS

*91B1S2 UCHERSIUILPY 2Y3 10} 3jqejieae AYnba ou sem S| atay) Jeyy
paULIYuod pue SapIyaA 3y JO diysioumo aul palebisaAul SJOIRISIUIWPY UICL Byl

SIIYA JOI0N

sjesodoud ay) ur ucnoesuely siyl Jo S[IeIRP [Ny PASOISIP SIOIRLSIUILIPY JUIOL YL
‘uoIRIdwWoD Uo {jny Ul PaAIR3R) SBM 000'G9F JO UOKRISpISUDD Ijes 3, '(,Jaseyalng
ayl,) penwi juawabeuely ssmjoed (€30l S4S ©3 £107 Isnbny pz uo Auedwod
3Y] JO S)9SSe UleUsd pue SSaulsng all Jo 9)es e pala|dwicd SI0jeISIuIWpY JUIor Sy

$JOSSY puR SSaUISNG U3 JO J|eS
s|esodoaqd ay3 jo uonejuawadjduy
's|esodoid 343 WO} SUORRIADPD JO SJUSIPUSLUE JO[BW OU 31aM 2L

‘DBAJOSSIP Bq 01 PIWSaP A |IM AuedweD sy3 avpou U3 Jo Buily
DY} Jo1ye Ssyuow 334y} pue pus ue o} uonensiuwpe syy Bulg 03 986T 10V ADUDA|OSU]
3y 03 19 INpayds Jo R ydeibeied yum dueplodde Ul ssiuedwon jo Jensibay
B} 0} 32N0U & puas pinom Ayl jey) sjelidosdde Jou si uonepinbi] 01Ul UoRRSIU|WPR
2] WoJj JIXe U ey} pa/apIsuod os|e Asyj Ji 10 ‘s10)ipald paindasun sy 03 uoNGUIsIp
e juuad woiw ysiym Apadosd ou pey Auedwon syj jeyl bnoyy sioleISIUILPY
3yl JI  -sloledsiuiwpy syl Jo jusunuiodde jo Sjep oyl woy SUjuow 2T Joye
AjjeoljewoIne uojeliSIuILIpe Wol) 3Ix2 pinom Auedwo) ay) jeyy paiedoiue sem 3]

SIO)RISILIWPY 211 Jo juawiuiodde ayy Bumoyol
Ajpoys uianued HuUIob e se sseuisng au3 4O 5|es e AQ paAsIyde aq 0] Sem DA1B[qo oy

(uonensuwpe uj Buiag 34y oypm) dn
punom uaaq pey Auedwod Y1 Ji ARYI| 3G PINOM UEBL] 9|0YM B SB siolpald s Auedwon
SY1 JoJ Jnsal 4opeg B IASIYDR 0] sem ‘gToz Joquaadas g1 uo paaoidde siesodoud
U1 Ul 1IN0 335 Sk ‘uonensiuiLPe 3Y3 Jo SAIR(GO dU} JRY3 PRYIUSPI SI0RNISIUIWLPY 3U ]

sjesodoud aylL

UoIIRLISIUIRIPY BY3 JO MBIAIDAO UY T



Joday [euld SI01eRSIUIWPY SYL
(ucpensiuILpY UL} peywn Se0IA3S Buip|ing uAm(ss

‘palinbal Sem UOISUSIXa ON
uoRensiulwpe jo polad Jo UOISUIIXT

"UOHEISIUIWPY 2yl 0] Wwinjal
Aue Jo 1padscid ou Si 213 18U PASIAPE Usa(q dARY SJOJRASIUILIPY a4 'Auedwo) ayt

AlOS|ADY

did

uonensiuiupy o4j jo MoIAISAO UY "]




sajuedwoD Jo Jedlsibay aul yum pajy s eofou aysinbal 3yl YyIym uo 31ep ay) Jale
syjuow salyy uopnjossip 03 Bujaow Auedwo) ayy pue pe 0 Buisesd siolensuupy
341 jo Aem AQ polIXD 39 |IM UONEISIUILPE 33U} $|esodold 2Y] yum aouepiodoe uf

uonensiuwpe sy} Bunixg

‘padinbai sem uopebisaau] Jaywuny oN
suonebnsaaur

'00'S7 Jo sebieyd yueq
pue 0g'y0S3F JO 2oueinsul Se ||am se pied usaq aaey A snid 557 Jo s1se) abeiog

‘uojesiuILpe
ayy Buunp Aupgel xey auy Bunuasaudes pied usaq sey pz /E3 Jo xel uopesodion

"UCREASIUIWPE 3y Buninp y1om 1ayy Jo)
sueuiiag o} pied uaaq aaey 1A snid §5F pue 000’87 JO SJUBLLBSINGSIP pue 533 |eba

*sagj ADUBNOIDE
JBUY yum uoipauucd Ul IYA snid 0597 pled uasq BAey 417 yuomsuly yioog

*LVA snid 0257 0D W uamQ sawer sjusbe sy pue | yA snid
LTH'TF 1001105 ‘sueiliag ARWeU ‘paalbe se pled uaag saey 53500 Juawiuedde alg

‘POlzd 311
ul umeIp u3sq sey 810z AINC 60 SIoNpaId paIndas Aq paaaidde ‘IyA snid /6°9TE' T3
pue 1vA snid 62'862°'£9F Bul||e10] ‘Ss3usWSsIngsi pue UOQRISUNLURY Si0JRnSIuWLpY

suonesijeay Jo s1s0)

Alosiapy

did

Hoday [eul ,SICIEASIUILIPY BY L
{uonensywpy up) payiLn) seoazes Bulpling UAMDS

"UCIEASIUNLPY SIU Ul pasijeal Ud3(q SABY S1aSSE Umouy |y
‘POLR au3 Bulnp JUNOdDE UBQ Y} UC PRUIRS USa( SBY ££'967F JO 15alajUl jueg
uoes]|eay 19ssy

*S)qep 00 BY3 Bunoalod Ul SOUBISISSE DU YIM UOHIBUUDD U)
Joseyaind ayy 01 pred sem YA snid 0OQHF JO 924 [RUOINIPPE UY "UOM UOTISI0D 1g3p
J00g SYl YUM UORDBULCD Ul uMeIp sem ] A snid Q00’‘sEF 4O 99) paxy e paalbe sy

UONESI|EdY JO 5350 PaIndag

‘UoRERASIUIWPE 3L Jo
pouad ajoym a3 Jo) AjpAiRINWND osje pue uodal siy) Jo poliad 3y loj suoipesuen
ytog Buyieydp juncooe sjudwAed pue sydiedad e osi 3 Xipuaddy e payseny

*pa19dLwoD 2g o] yom
Jaypny ou s alayt ‘ssiuedwo) Jo Jensifay syl yum dodsa Aw bulpy pue aseapd Aw
Bupuieigo ueyy Jayjo ‘pue Jojedisiujupy se sagnp Aw paya|duwod aaey T 1Byl asiApe |

S2Uabe JUBLULIZAOD WOJ) S0URIRD[D XB) Buiaas e
polad uonenswipe Y3 10) suInial Xel yim Bueaqg e
pouad snotaid sy} uo sionpa o) Bupodsay e

saluedwon) Jo JessiBoy 2yl Yum saoou pue suingad Bulpld

:apnpul poitad sy} Buninp sannp Alo3ngels Al

‘podal [euy sip
AQ paJaAcd pouad auy Buunp udepapun oM Jo ainpayds e J Xipuaddy 1e yoene 1

uoneASIUIWPE 8y} BuLinp udelspun YoM

POLISd SY3 Ul UolIeIISILIWPY 3Y) Jo ssalboid "¢



'000°01F
ueyy sso| st Ausdold Jou se souelsul siyy 4l Adde jou saop Med paquosaad Syl

"S)JaUag 3yl 03 31euciuodoudsip aq Jou pinom
SI0}Ipadd patndasun 0} uongsip B Bupjew Jo 1503 auy pue QOQ‘0TF SpRadxs Jeploy
abieys bBupeoyy ayy 03 9|geieae Auadoud Jsu a3 pue £ooz JRquwLldas GT Jaye pajeald
sem aBiep Buneoyi ayy asaym sandde Ajuo ped paquosald aul "986T PV AJusajosul
33 JO Y9/ T UOIDS LM 3DUBPJODIE U] SIONPAID PaIndasun ay) Joj apise 195 St LoIym
abieya Buneoyy e jo Jap|oy ayy 01 3|ge|leAR Spuny Jo 1no aaled e s) ued paquosald sy

Med paquosald

*$I0paJd Paindasun 03 UCIINGLASIP B d|geus 03 a|qe|ieAr spuny JUSIIYNSU| .l
21341 '$S6°900'TF Bul|LI0) SWRD PRINDRSUN POAIRDI DARY SIOIRASIUIPY JUIOL DYl

S10JIPR4) PRINIASUN 10} BWONNQ
*s|esodold @43 UM BUIj Ul SBM SWODIN0 SIUL

"SI03IpRID
[enuaiaald ay 03 pred g 03 ucNGUISIP B S|RUD 0} SPUNy JUSIDLINSUL SieMm 343y

‘sipaLie uonnguIuod uoisuad Jo Padsal ul wiep Jaypun) e
BW |IIM Sy BYI 12Uy paxedpiue si ] Aed Aepioy pue sabem Jo siealie Joj SWIep
oaAojdwe bunuasaidal ‘6717997 JO Wik [eRuaIalaId B paIWIgnS Sey SdY sy} 3ep o1

S10MpaJ) |BIIUBIBJRId 10} PWO0IND

A1OS(ADY

Rid

Hoday (eud SiojeAsiUipy YL
(uonensiIwWpy UT) BRYIUIT SeAIBS BUIDING UAMEES

‘sjesodold Y3 YIIM BUl| Ul SBM SLLOIINO SIY L
JeLUa(] 01 uoINGUISIP & S|gRUS 0} SPUNJ JUSIDHNSUI 4@ aIay |

'dIM pue SIo1gep
uey] Jayje sJasse e Jaao ableyd jsiy e wayy Guinb ‘Agqig A pley Aunoss Bupsixe

ayy Jo 3Insal e se Aol JO paRQ & paAlenal ylewuaq ‘ueo| ayj Bupuelb jo uisy e sy

“uatljuiodde
Jo 9jep auy uo Bulpuelsino Sem N/Z0TF pue ueo| B Jo Padsad ul §T0Z Jagusidas
8T Uo Jewua o] sumuagep abieyd Buzecy pue paxi) e pajuels osje Auedwod auy

Mewuag
‘In4 Ul piedal Uag seyY AqQig pue Siy3 JO AUPIRA Y} PRLLLIUCD SARY SIaAME| Ay

-Auedwion aty yam Juatuaalbe iy yiim aouepiosoe u) paljdde sem | ya snid ¥T0IF Jo
39 UCHRULLIA] B pUEB 3/ /£F 10 WINS 9y} Pamo 2iam Agalg “Juaunulodde jo s1ep Uy iy

's1gap
300q uleHa> Jo juswubisse |eba) e se ||om Se 7107 Joquiadag T pajep ainilagsp
Buneoy) pue paxy e Aqqig pajuelt Auedwo) auy ‘Ajljoe) aoued) ao10Au) ue apIsBuoly

Aqqig
JONP3I) PAINIBS J0J DWOINQY

"S10}|Padd JO $SB[2 JaYlo Aue OF puaplAlp Ou pue Ajuo
S10}|Pad paIndas ¢} suswAed 10) spuny aq pinom auay Jey] pajednijue sjesodold syl

$.1031pa10 104 DWODIN0 PIJELIIISI [eIHU]

S10}1pa4d 10} dWodNQ €



‘DAISSIIX 2k sasusdxa
1o uonelsunuial ayy eyl uonedydde unc) e ioy Hodal sy Jo 1disoal ayy Buimoliol
Syom JYBIe Jo Juwn| awny e st ausyl “uodal ssaldboud syl jo 1disoas sy Bumoj|oy
sAep Tz Bujag uonewoul Buisanbal 10) JWi| Wy B S 21313 910U 9seald '159nbal uo
noA 03 Juas aq [|Im 2pInb Jueasjal 3yl Jo ADoD piey e ‘ApAneulayyY suonensiuwpe
Jaj suQ Ul PI9s pue xdseojul/wuod  Aosiaped.y sionpaln//fsdny
SMuip  Buimopoy  syy bBuisn sssade ued  noA oIYm s34 0] 9pIND
,51031pal) 3L Ul punoy 9q ued sybL asayy Jo sjie3ep Jayund (Ajuo 4 xipuaddy ul
1o 195 se pousd Buiptodal sy u) pauniu) sasuadxe sU) ale 9say] acusiaal JO Isea
404) 'sajny Adusajosul Sy} Jopun ‘Modsl siy) Ul pasopsIp 1sdy 212 yaum ‘sasuadxa
12410 pue uopelaunwal siojensiuiwpy ayy abus|eyd o3 ybu e aaey Jaypun)
pue SICIRIS{UILUPY 4] WOL) UoeULIo] LBypny 1sanbas 03 ybu e 2Aey SIODID

Juswiuiodde Jo 3¥3am 15111 SUJ Ul 51503 [sars) papadxa uey) Jaybiy o3 anp Ajuiew
papiaoad Ajsnoiaaid sjiejop SYj PRpasiXe dARY paUINDU) SasUadxa eyl WAUeD ued [

-3 xipuaddy je payoee Junoooe syuawied pue
s3di90ad 8y Ul S2unbly SAIRINWND BY) Ul paphjpu) 21 SJoJensIuWpY 3y} AQ palinou
sastadxa |e10) 2y *SICHPAID 03 Jus Hodad ssab0.4d Yoea yym paje|nald pue pajepdn
Ioypny sjesodold ay3 Ul N0 395 Sem SasUadxe ,SIOIRISIUNLPY SU1 JO 2]euIss Uy

"Hodal s1y1 Ag passaco pouad
oyl buunp paunaul usaq aARY Jey sasuadxa Jo Juswaiels e ‘4 xipuaddy 1e ypene |

UORENSIUIMPE U] JO SASURAXD L

AIOSIADY

did

poday [puld SIOJRLSIUILPY UL
(uonensiuWpPY Ux) paywi] seDiAas Buping uAmiss

*a xipuaddy Ul Ino 39s s1e podal sy jo polsd sy Buunp
PRLINDUL SJURWASINGSIP JO SiielRg  -pasndul sem 20eaju 24y wn 243 18 Bujessd
o)t abeapi paacidde JYHIWH 3Y1 18 AICSIAPY 434 AQ pled aue ‘31e358 ADUSA|OSUI 3U] 0]
J|geINquRe AP 51 YJIym ‘[aARL) ssaulsng 10) sapiyaa 21eaid jo asn oy o} bupejal
sasuadxa Jo) apew sjuswaed abeajily Aueduwion 3yl JO JEUSQ UG SIORIISIUIWPY
343} AQ paundu) $1503 |enie Jo ableyoal B 2R SJUBLISSINGSIP |SI0RNSIUIIPY Y|

SIUBWBSINGSIP ,SI0JenSIUIpPY

*3|qejieAR SpUN) Y] Wio)) SUOADE J3YI0 ||e o) UMBIp uaaq aAey | WA snid
67°867'£97F PUL HIOM U0I3D9][0D 1GOP 400g YIIM UOIIIDUUCD Ul UMEIP LSQ SBY L YA snid
000'€E7 Jo S99) Aep of -3 xipuaddy e paysene junodde sjuswied pue sdisdal
3y} ul N0 395 e Hodas ayy jo pouad suy) Buunp pableys uonelaunwal Jo sjielaqg

'suoleBbnsaAUl puB Sswies uoisusd
Buissaooud ‘sauenb aoupalnn  (Mom
UoldR|I0> 3gsp  papuny Buipnpxa)
suonesieal losse ‘suopebiqo
Aloynels ‘sajessiuiipe (03 papw

LvA snid 000’0/ 394 paxi4 | 10U Ing) Buipnpur ‘suoioe Jayio [y

1vA snid poo’eg 99) paxi4 H40M UDI2]|0D JGDp Noog

3 siseq 994

1SMO|IC4
Se s|Seq 994 PoxXi) B U0 paJenNdjed 3q PINoYs UO[EISUNWR) ,SIOIRIISILUPY SU 1Bl
uonnjosal e passed sioypasy paIndas ay) vodal ssa1601d a3 Jo uonenap bumolo

UOITeIFUNUR] SIeNSIuIpyY

$350) judwiuioddy-aid pue sasuadx3 ‘sjusuasingsiq ‘uoileldunwdy ,s10jesiuiupy ‘¢



Hodoy [euiq ,510]enSIUIPY SUL
(UoneasIuIWPY UF) PIYIWIT S33IUSS BUIp(ing UAM|3S

‘s103pald
paindas ayy Aq paacidde uaaq aaey $3502 Juaunulodde-aid si0jRRSIUIPY JUIOL Y|

z8g LOb'9
02 000's (syueby ay3) 0D g UaMQ Sawel
[44 LOF'T (s12Ame siojensiuLpyY Ulo[) sueuLag

paJinoul pabaey)
SjUBdWBSINGSIQ 5934

juswabebug

:uonensiuiwpy au3 Jo asuadxe ue se pied aq o1 ‘spesedold
aul ul pajeap se ‘syson jusunuiodde-sid Buimojol syl Jo jeacudde jsenbas os|e
Him SI0JRLSIUILPY JUIOL 3U3 ‘siseq aay Juaunulodde-1sod i1 Jo |eacidde o3 uoippe ug

§)s02 Juauuiodde-aad siojensiunupy uior

RMOSINDY

ddd

$350D Jusunuioddy-ald pue sosuadx3 ‘sjuswasingsiq ‘ucielduUNwWRY ,S10JensIuiWpy v




Hoday (Ul SI0IBOSIUWDY BY L
(UonessSKILIPY UL) PSiLI 5301AI8S BUIping UAMISS

:Jaguunu
LTOC 0 L6472 S0UDIBJR4 1UNOD

:1ybnoiq a1aM N1y 9HD ‘leim ‘uojaion
sbujpaanold ‘ajelsy |euisnpul uese] ‘peoy uelej Qg :SSalppe ssaulsng
AnsiBay PIsIQ JR1sayduR)y uoensiuwpe ,
‘uosing Aleouey) ‘onsnr jo uned ubiH eyl Ua1ym uj 1nap N1y 9¥HD '1BUIM ‘UoIRIOW

‘310153 |euIsnpul ueidej] ‘peoy ueuel (7 19010 palsisibad snoinsid
((S)ojRnsIuupY

Jo uawuiodde NMP ZW “Ie3sayduely 492115 Bul g6 ‘esnoH
£10Z/80/12 10 33eQ feued diys “10ol4 Yiz ‘d11 MOSIAPY dd4 0/2 :901Jj0 paJaisiBay
NP 2N 12358Ydueiy 192435 Buy g6 ‘asnoy [eued diys ‘Jood Y17 :(Slojensiujwpy £699/5+0 Jaquunu Auedwo)
d17 AIOSIADY i JO SSUppPY
sds :sowel Buipes3 12410

121100 Auoyuy B udAloom Auuag  :(S)ojenSIuWpY

:ST7IVLI3A NOILYYULSINIWAY INOLLYWHOANI ANVdIWOD

(NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) Q3LIWIT SIDIAYIS ONIATING NAMI3S

ﬁm_oﬂm_—% siojensiuiwupy ayjy jo jusuwiuiodde 3y} pue Auedwo?) sy buipiebal uonewojul Aloynyels

v xipuaddy




yoday [euly SI0eSILPY Sy
(UoReASIUILPY UT) PaYILIT SADIAIRS BUIDIING UAMRS

ﬁ\—:oﬂwm,w UOIIN|OSSIP 0] UOIRISIUILIPE W01 DAOW JO DNON - EZWY W04

g xipuaddy




0°1 UoisiaA LD

|wL|_.\__ o,_ N,_ m,__ @. E _‘t iep anjeubig
R

N x anjzubls

ameuli S, Jo1ens|UiWpy

a1ep pue ubig \E

yoda: ssaiboad |euy sy jo Adoy e payene arey | B

yodai ssaiboid jeuly E

_ fnunod

T JngmIe] Teln] e

Is)sayouey _ uolBayauno?)

1oans Buryl 86 um} 150

‘I0}eiS|UIWPE JAlflour asnoy |euen Q_.ng 18311%
WOGE S |3} 01 UDJLIAS SiY 85y :

IojelSUILpE JA0 G 10014 Y3/ TmnE_._EmEmc uipIng

@ SSIPPe 5,J0ensIUupy E

“IGIELSIU[WDE JAYIoUR F=il|sle] awewns

JqlENSIuILpe Y0 O Auoyiuy (s)atueuaioy |jn4

0 BWEL 5 J01eSIUIWpY m

Lopnjessip 0} UOHEASIUALPE WOIL BADW $0 IHON

ECNY

0L UoKiaa 7170

; Kiunoy
LI A e
Jaisayauep 7 uojfiayprunod

Joahg Bury 86 uro} 1504

8snoH [pued diyg | 105

10014 /. TﬁEEwEE Buipjng

$$2.ppe 5 J0jRLISIUIUpY E
YaAIlocop aweuing

Auuag {sjauteualoy |ing

BWEW S J03RAISIUIWNY m

S O O Y R 2 1 Y R

sifay Jo1Is81g JeissyouEpy

"UCSJAI] AJeoUeyD) Dolsnr J6 JHRo7 4B 941 sle noa

s|le1ap 1oy m

'sjey/den x3epq pjog
ul 10 1diasadA vy xeidwed ases|d
Wy siyy i Ay

|

pelWT sao1nag Buping _._>.§mm_ [y ug sweu Auedwos

t'ml_ 9 * w_ \u_ m_ w_ o_ Jaquiny Auedwo’y

s|teyap Aueduion !

3snoysaiuedwod Aok mmm
1€ 8ueping no oy ajas
asea|d ‘uonewloju) BN Jog

asnoH sslledwan

@

‘9851 13y Axuanjasu
Uon|ossip 61 a0 13 oS

UOLELSIUIWPE LWOJ) BAOW JO IPON  fEnEtitess

puejBus) Kvanjosu|
m N _>_ < S 46 (I)19°E 3pny
i 20URpIONE U]




T¢:¥T 810E 3snbny 0T 07" 2102 "48A T0S Sd1 710 7 afied
1IN
AH Q3EN3SIYdIY
(o0'0) (£6'2T9'LTT) 00'TS6'ThY
(0a'e82'19) {0c'a0c'08)
00'S 00'S Buijeo) - sebieyy yueg
08'+09 08'+05 $)955Y JO BauRJNSUT
09'p8 1IN Buisiusapy Alonims
00°sS 00°'58 51507 afeiog
peLE ve'LiE Xg] uonelodion
00'59 00'8S SjUBWIsINGsIp [eha
00°£TH'T 00°/Tk'T ugpeNSUILPY-24d - 588} |eba
00°000°8 00'000'8 sea4 |eba
00°0£2's 00'0£2'S fRNSUILIPY-3ld - 5884 S49NjeA/SIURSY
00°0S9 00°059 538 AsuRUNcIaY
£6'9TE'T L6'9TE'T SJUBLLBSINGSIC] SI0IBASUIWPY
62'862'€S 62°862'€9 UOjIEIALNWEY SI0JeASIUILPY
00°06F TIN 51500 AuUnoag
SNOILYSIVAY 40 1502
76'9€€'99 £E'96
no's/8 TIN SWIE[D Sueinsul
[43410 ££°96 $S0JS) ISRIIUT Hueg
0S'¢8t TIN papuny 10U s193p Yood
007008 TN SpIaIBY 00°005
0096k ¥S TN f pleriy 00°86b'¢S
00°000°01 TIN Asauiuoely g jueld 00°000'0T
001 TIN S1720U0D JBwoIsnD oot
SNOILLYSITY3Y 1358Y
(oo'1S6'92€) TN
00'1S679/E TIN pay] seDiAIag [RIoueul] Agqg 00'1569/¢
SYO1I03dS Q3UN03s
(86'EbE"T4T) (00 000'££)
86'tHE 0T TN 39j UOJJBLILIZ) Agalg
00'000' 00°000'y S804 U0NDaio] 10=2q
00°000's€ 00°000°cE 5394 SI0IBNS|UILDY
NOLLYSTMIY 40 LS00
96" THE'EES TIN
96'8ECEES 1IN s3g9( %00§
0oz 1IN 41 [IMpoDs 00T
o'y TIN ssalbosd i yiopm 00'T
S1355Y Q3dNoas
¥ ¥ F
8T0T/80/9T oL 810Z/80/97 01 silejy jo
LT0Z/80/1TZ woud 8102/20/TZ Wwoyy JusuEls

sjuawAed g 51d1909Y Jo AJRWIWNG SI0RIISILILPY Juiof

(uonenstuiwpy u1)
Pa3IWI SaDIAIRS Bulpiing uAmies

071 UBISRA L0

‘asnaf saluedwo? Ag afiieyd o aay papIA0x UBeY SEY WD) SI]

asnoysaluedwoIpin'Aoh Mmm

1e a)isgam ay) uo abed swuof

U} JISIn 9589|d "JE IO} BAIRLIDY[R
UE U| 3|ge]IeAR S} Lo} SIYL
yach-asnoysawedworgsaiinbua j1lews o

asnoysaIUedWoIAMNAIB MMM 1B 3ilsqam Bt uo
sajou auzp|nfi 3y} a5 asea)d uopeuncyl Jayuny Jo4

UOIRWLIOUIL Jaying

HpieD OG0EE XQ
"ZNE b14D 'SB{EM ‘HIpeD Kepm umal)
‘asnoy saiuedwo) sajuedwod Jo jensiBay ayp

:MOJ3] 553IDPE 34} 0] 33 LWINJaI
01 nok asinpe am Aduapadxa Joj Janamoy 'ssaippe

asnoy saiuedwo? Aue oy Wiy siyy winiad et noy,

‘ustoy awp paulis aney nop 0O

SluBWnoop palnbai ayy payRERe aagy nea [
umsiiiey 31qnd 3l L0 PlAY UGHIRWLO.

341 UDIEW JAquinu pue aleu Auedwod ayl ]

iBuimol|oy

3Y3 paIagualuas aARy NOA DINS YW 25ed|d

‘BuissIL LIGIELLOIUI YT
Jo Ajizauoou) pajajdwos swloy uingal Aew apy

1siy284d

999916 £4210  mogan |

;_

Aaunog
afylz] | enfa] e
VLo T2 1 = p——

188G 158M ZE  warimy

88NoH Xlusold '100|4 puz ﬁ

COUNS ey

d77 AoSIAPY dud swew duedua)

puas o0} aJaUm m

‘pao3ad dyjqnd
a1 uo seadde {1 teloy SIY} UO UOIIBWIOY |y

CDmtwﬂ__mu BIneg" ARl 1DED)

‘paoz8l 2)|qnid By} JO SIaydLeas o] AqIsia

8q J|im 8nif3 nok LOREWLIOU] JIBIU0D BUYL "ULIO) 3L o
fianb e 512034 § 3snoH sajuediie) djay jjim 3 op nok
§11Nq “Uoj3eulIojU| 30EIU0D Aue aniD 0} 3AEY Jou Bp Naj

uonEWIO4U; Juepiodu) =

UOIIBLILOJUI JRIUDSDLG m

UDIIR|0SSIN O} UDIEASILILPE W04} BACW J0 AION

ECNY




Hodey (Bl SIOJRASIUIWPY SYL
(uonesjsiukUpY UL} pajwI seoInes Bulp(ing UAMISS

AOSIADY

)40M JO 3|Npa
oiid " o

D Xipuaddy




AIDGAD

<iid

4330 Ylim Jayiebo) s10pald 03 pRaeinddld 34 03 ‘aseD ay3 Jo ueednp ayl Inoybnony;
udjeyspun o |jim paledipiue s) Jo U9aq Sey eyl J4om Y3 Jo 1sedalo) e Budwoy e
*3%E2 33 JO UoJRInp 3U3 JnoyBnaly) SJUNCIDR yueq 918153 JUIAoSUl BupsIsSiuLpy .
Sjuianbay Juswabeuepy ase)
*U2)e] 2q PINoYs uojIok Aue Ji pue suladuod Auolenbal oioads ases Aue Buliapisuo)) e
sjuailiaiinbay Ato3einboy

‘ajendoidde usym sdURINSUl Bulj@oued pue Ssaulsnq Sij Jo ajes au Jo
uona|dwod sy Joye s)USWdO[PAIp JO SJ2INSU) ,SI01RASIUILPY JUIor 3y} BUlAJIoN

pue fjuswabeuew ased Jualolys spie siy) Buissaibold

S| 3582 Sy}l 2INSUD O] pue 0} popuspe ale siopew AloInels (e ainsud

0} Apoq |euoissayoud Aoienbas sisuonipeld Abuaajosul ayl Ag padinbas se
Bupepdn pue ABajens ased ayj pue ased au) Jo PNpucd ay} Buimaiaal Alueinbay e

siajjew |eJaudn siapjew |elousn
udjepapun aq o} }lom aininy poliad bunioday ayj ut usyeELIBPUN N IOM
SNINNY1d ANV NOLLVUISININGY DNINNY1d ANV NOLLVYISININAY T

“Aiobaie) | 930N
SUIUOW 2T ulim pasop aq IM aseyay] e
UM J|ESp 8q O] SSNSS! [EUSLUOCJIAUD JO AJoJBs PUB Yjeal Ou 2ie 2I3y)
uonejsitay Aq painbal se poaied sy seled JURADIRS J3YI0 PUB SIODDAP DAY} JO uoReRdo-m jind .
SIaployayels wolj ssuenb jeuondooxs ou aie alay] e
pajuiedde jou s| SI0)IpaD JO SAIWIWOD Y -
paljuspl ale sajuenbal) [RDURLY ON e
ansind 1o s1ebnsaAul 0] S/ONBW OU AR 3B -
21ep 01 dn pue 219|dWeCo I1e PaAIRDaL SPIODBI AL .
HHOM 40 3TNATHDS SIHL DNITIdIWOD NI SNOILAKWNSSY ,_<~_wzm_mi

'syuawdopasp Jo pawioiul 1day ale Asuyl Buunsua pue slapjoyaels
J2Yjo pue s1031paa 109104d 01 2Jay] Ajjelulisqns st Ing SI0JIpai2 01 3JSUSq [I2URUL 103JIP B 9ARY JoU ABW SIY] "Sisniew Aojeinbal pue uorie[siSa) usAdEl YIM
Buid|dwoo ‘si039941p BY3 JO 1oNPU0d B3 03 uope[=J uj palinbas a1sym saipoq Aojniels BulAygou ‘ssalboad sy uo Buipodsa aenbad ‘saiped payy 03 Juauuiodde
aul Jo suonesynou ‘pyea st usunuodde ayy Bupnsua Bupnpul ‘aymels Aq paainbal s Jauonnneld AJUSAIOSU] UR AQ USHELDPUN XI0oM SU1 JO uopjodold v

‘Fedwod 0}
[I13S HJOM JO 3UIIN0 Ue Yyum Jaylaboy polad Builodsy ayy Bulnp sispjoy 2210 ayj Aq us)epopun 3om 3} Jo AIRWWNS pajlelap B N0 S13S MO[3q 9jqe) au .

Y10M JO 3INpayds

{uopensiupy ux) pajiwiy sa0IAIRS Bulp|ing uAm|as



‘pajedpijue Yom Jaypung oN
*SICHPaI) PaIndasg Ay}

Wou} sucnjosal Jo Jaquinit e Jo [eaosdde ayj 3senbal |[im SIOJRLSILIWPY IO 3y »
*sabieys Buijeoy

pue paxyj s,Aqqig Jspun sucanguisip Jo 108dsal Ul paninba) uoe Jsupnj oy e

S10}Ipa4) PaINd9s

uaxjelapun ag o3 yiom ainjng poilad bunioday ayj ur uaeHapun HIoMm
SYOLIa3uD SHOLIg3yd 9
‘palinbal sj uoIPe PYLNJON
ua¥elpapun (] 03 3iom aining poLiad buntoday ay3 ul uayeHapun diom
SNOLLYOILSAANI SNOILVYDIISIANI S
‘peainbal UOPE JBULINj ON
ua)jeriapun aq o3 Jlom aining poLiod bunuoday 8yl ul usyerapun Ylom
DNIaVil ONIGQVYHL 1 %
's9juedwon) JO eaSIBaY /uno)
Ul UM UO[BUBWNDOD  JUBAJRI *UoiEISIUIWPY S} JO sasuadxe
a3 Buj|y pue siapjoyay=)s 10§ JUNODDE (eul Uo paumouf 1yA Joj wiepal e Bunjew pue |ya juswjuiodde jsod yum Buleaqg e
ay1 Bunedaud sspnpu syl faoiyo Wol "SI0]IPaID palndas syl wol) siseq oo Juswijujodde-1sod auyy Jo jeacudde Bunsenbay e
ase3|al Jjsuy) ulRIqo 0] Siapjoy aniyo aly} ‘sajuedwio)
10} pue 850[2 B 0] 35ED 3Y] bullg 03 Joplo 4o 1ensiBay ay) Je suodss asay) Jo saidod aj pue wolaiayy Buisue sauanb Aue
Ul sjusLuadinbal A103n]els auy yiim [R3p o] e abeuew pue sjeasul Jejnbsi Je siapjoyaye)s snolea 03 spodal Alojnjels apiaoid of e
USYELIBpUN 3¢ 0} }I0M dIN3ng poliad bunioday ayy ul usyepapun 3I0Mm
HNILEO04d3d ANV IDNVITdWOD AMOLNLVIS DONILYOdIY GNV JDNVITdIWOD AUOLNLYLS £
‘pumnbal UoIpe JPYUN oy e
usyepapun aq 03 }iom ainng polied Buntoday ayj ul uaeuapun YoM
NOLLVYSITY3Y LISSY NOLLVSITVIY 1L3SSVY [4

‘leac.idde 89} UIEIGO 0] JOPI0 Ul SIOYPAID PaIndas 0} UORewojul bupejnou) e
ABaiens asen Buiobup e

‘pasodoid saseq 334 a1 UC I0A pue

S5955€ 0] 510)paJtd Bulraidde Jueas|al ay3 sjqeus o) pasnbal se uoieIURWINIOP YoNns

}OM JO 8|npaLps

(uonensiunupy ur) paywr sadiales Bulpling uAmpes



SU01393]10D 1q3p }00q A}
J0 30adsau w1 LYA snid 000’EEF Jo 994 paxid
pue 1vA snid 000'0£F Jo 924 paxi4

5994 pajewnsy [eloL

“jiom [eBS| JaLun) Aue ajediiue 1oU op SI0jRASIUILIpY JUOr Sy

ual{eapun aq 03 }10Mm anng

poliod buniodoy ay3 Ul Uua)eMapun 3iom

NOILVOIILI1 ANV VD1 NOILVYDILIT GNV T¥V9a1 L
‘pPadinbal usym 2ouapuodsailod JO)pald palndasun Aue o) puodssy e
*Alessanau

3Iym Jaseysingd ayi yum Buisiel pue salinbus Joypaun jeseuab 03 buipuodssy e
510j1pald palindasun

“Joplacid uoisuad
2l Ag pauInial ussq sey Sl 92U0 Sdy BU} 03 WI0) STdY paubls oyl ywagns e
usWizR [euasaeid e aaey Aew yoiym ‘passalbold
Bulaq pieme aanos304d 2y3 JO 103dSal | SI0YDI0S SIRA0IALUS JOLLIC) YIM pasier]
pue swi2p 21yl jo Joadsal up sauanb sakojduse AR paiamsuy e
{EDIAJSS SJUSWARY ADUBpUNPTY SUI UM SUlep 9aA0|dws pasiby e
SI0HpaID [euaiayaid

}40M JO 3|NPBYIS

(uonensiuiwipy ug) paII S3JIAIRS Bulpling uAmies



Uoday |eul4 ,SIOIROSIUILIDY BUL
(UGRERSIUIWPY UL} PRI $20IMBS BUIp(INg UAMIBS

paunadl SEM 150D 313 aw sy 1e Suijieasud
ales JPYWH Byl 1e pagieys 51 2883y

16°91E°) [e10] pueis
vl 26t abreyoay abesjin/eD
Z Mofajen -
06°ELL sa|qewnsuoy Jeindwo) PaLINU] SBAM 1507 342 3wl 3yl 18 §uljeaaid
00°G¢L Buipuog 212 JYNH UL 1B pafieyd 51 afea| iy
00°52¢ [8nel]
00064 [elausg/selpung TR [B10] puelIs)
g e e 957 abeisod
al
1187 i QWWmow  AtoBares=
051 Bupyed 3 SNIEA
06°S abreyn uonsabuon 810Z 3snbny g} 03 8102 Atensqad {2
| MobBajeny= pouad ayj} 104 spuswasINgsig
Fenjep

ALOSIADY

cdd

810z 3snhny g4 03 210z ysnbny |Z
pouad ay) 10} sjuawWasINGsIg

SAIIEINWND pue poLdd 9y} 10} SIUIWISINGSIP ,SI0jensiulupy ayl Jo sjieyaq

a xipuaddy



Joday [euld SIOJENSIULPY UL
{UONEASIIILIPY UT) PajILUIT SS0IAISS BUIPNG UAMS

ALOSIADY
h—ﬂ— u SAIIRINWIND pue polldd ay3 10j Junodoe sjudswAied pue sydiaday

3 xipuaddy



0E:21 8107 35BNy 11 017702 A 1S Sdl 140 7 afieg
TIN
A G3INISIUd3Y
(00'0) A AR)] 00156 THE
(06°€8¢'18) {0€'60£'08)
o0s [ Butyeo)d - sabieyn yueg
08'+09 08'¢09 53855y JO IUBINSUT
09°v8 1IN BuisiaApy Alojmels
00ss 0Q'ss %1507 abelolg
beLe FeLE Ke ], uojyelodion
00°'58 00'ss sBURsNgsIp [efa
00°LTH'T 00°£TH'T UONEJISIUILIPY-2.d - S9B) (BB
00'000°8 00'000'8 593 {efa
0gosz's 00'02e's [eAsIuwpy-ald - S8a4 Slanjea/siuaby
00059 00°059 saa) Aueunoooy
L6'9TE'T LE9TE'T SUBLBSINGSIQ SI0JENSILIWPY
67'867'¢o 62'862'C9 UCIIRISUNWSY Si0}ensitiupy
0006k JIN 51500 AJLINJ3S
SNOLLYSITY3Y 4C 1502
Z6'9EE'99 £E'06
00'S.8 TIN SLIRM BaURINSU]
£e7781 £€'96 55010) 15243)U] yugg
0978z TN pAQUNY 30U 51930 3208
00'005 1IN SpJodsy 00'005
009645 TN oS 00'95%°b5
00°000°0T TN Alauiaeyy g 1ueld 06°000°0T
00t TN $I08JJU0D JawaisnD 00T
SNOILYSIYEY 1355y
{00°188'5£8) TN
00'1S6'9LE TN pajIL SIDiAURS |BISUBL AqQrg 00°'T86'9LE
SHOLIAIYD g3dnD3s
(85°ERE"THT) (00'000'£8)
86'€PEH0T 1IN 99 UoREUNLIB] Aqalg
00'000'% 00°000 $984 U0NDIII0D 1937
00'000€E 05'000°cE 5984 SI01RAS|ULDY
NCILVSITV3Y 40 S1S0D
96'THZ'EES 1IN
96'8ETEES iy S1G3¢] Yoog
00t TIN dI @ HimMpoon 00¢
0ot TIN ss20Boud u) Miop 001
S135SY¥ J34n2as
F F ¥
810Z/280/91 0), 810Z/80/9T OL sdIeyY Jo
£10T/80/TZ woiy 810z /20/TZ Woyy juawajels

sjudluAed @ 51dieoay jo AleWNg S103RI3SILIWPY U0

{uonensiujwpy ur)
PoIILI S3D1A196 Bup(ing uAmpas



Moday feuld ,SICIRNSIUILLIPY 341
(UonensIILIPY UT) PS}LIM S80IAIS BUIpINgG UAM(SS

ocg’'eeT 6607€TT |e3ol
S S buneold - ssbiey) yueg
S09 S09 51855Y JO azuRInsul
S5 SS 51507 abeloys
LE LE Xe] uonelodio)
5SS 85 sjuswasIngsiq [eban
LTH'T LIP'T uauguiodde-aid - sead [eba
000°8 0008 sS04 |eba
0£4Z'S 0/2's juaunuiodde-ald - 5934 slanjea/siusby
099 0SS 5994 AdURjunosoy
000y 000t 5994 UONPS|I0D) 199Q
S8 - Buisiuaapy Alojmes
Dot - 51500 AjlIndas
€ H01 - 294 uoneujuLR) Aqgig
LTET S SIUSLWUBSINGSIP SIOP|OH 20O
000'€0T 000°€01 {524 paxy) uonelsunwal SISpPIoH A0ILO

F F sasuadxy

8T0T 3snbny 971 8T0T Isnbny 91
0] pouiad aane|nwny 01 poliad
810¢ I3snbny 91
papua poiiad 23 104 sasuadxa Jo Juswalels
(uonegsiulupy ur) paywi] S30IAI8S Buipjing uAmpPs

AICSIADY
ﬁ—N— u poLiad ay3} ul palindul sasuadxo Jo Judwslels

4 xipuaddy




Selwyn Building Services Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 16/08/2018

Sof AE £ E
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Work in progress 1.00
2.00 Goodwill & IP 2.00
Book Debts 533,238.96
533,241.96
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees 33,000.00
Debt Collection Fees 4,000.00
Bibby termination fee 104,343.98

(141,343.98)
SECURED CREDITORS

376,951.00 Bibby Financia! Services Limited 376,951.00
(376,951.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
1.00 Customer contracts 1.00
10,000.00 Plant & Machinery 10,000.00
54,496.00 Stock 54,496.00
500.00 Records 500.00
Book debts not funded 282.60
Bank Interest Gross 182.32
Insurance claims 875.00
66,336.92
COST OF REALISATIONS
Security costs 490.00
Administrators' Remuneraticn 63,298.29
Administrators' Disbursements 1,316.97
Accountancy fees 650.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati 5,270.00
Legal Fees 8,000.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 1,417.00
Legal disbursements 55.00
Corporation Tax 37.24
Storage Costs 55.00
Statutory Advertising 84.60
Insurance of Assets 604.80
Bank Charges - Floating 5.00
- (81,283.90)
441,951.00 (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver, 5.02 16 August 2018 15:44



AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Prasenter information

mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information an this form will appear on the
public record.

F‘““"“’“‘ Laura Gilbertson

@ Where to send

cmETt ERP Advisory LLP

Address

Suite 2

F 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|,

me" 32 West Street

County/Regioh Brighton

T IelNTL TR
Country

F
Telephane

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

01273 816666

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




